
2018-2019 National ESP Board Members 
 

Mark Blevins, National President  
PO Box 109
25 Referendum Drive (Bldg. N) 
Bolivia, NC  28422 
Phone: 910-253-2610 
Cell: 910-523-0224 
Email:  mark_blevins@ncsu.edu 

 

Mike Knutz, National President Elect  
Chair of Resource Development & Management Committee  
Co-Chair of Chapter Relations 
Oregon State University Extension 
2050 Lafayette Avenue 
McMinnville, OR 97128 
Phone: 503-434-8913 
Email:  mike.knutz@oregonstate.edu 

 

Peggy Compton, National 2nd Vice President 
Chair Global Relations 
Co-Chair of Chapter Relations 
University of Wisconsin Extension 
Biology Department 
UW-Platteville 
1 University Plaza 

       Platteville, WI 53818 
          Phone: 608-342-1633 
           Email: peggy.compton@ces.uwex.edu 
 

Elizabeth Claypoole, Past National President 
Chair of Membership, Recruitment and Retention 
Cornell Cooperative Extension  
1581 Route 88 N 
Newark, NY  14513Phone: 315-331-8415 
Email:  eac9@cornell.edu   
 

 



Karen Reddersen, VP - Northeast Region 
Chair of Scholarships, Grants & Recognition Committee 
28647 Old Quantico Road 
PO Box 1836 
Salisbury, MD 21801 
Phone:  410-749-6141 
Email:  kredders@umd.edu 

 

Daphne Richards, VP - Southern Region 
Chair of Marketing Committee 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 
1600 Smith Road 
Austin, TX 78721 
Phone: 512-854-9600  
Email: drichards@ag.tamu.edu  
 

 
 

Travis West, VP - North Central Region 
Chair of Public Issues Committee 
Ohio State University Extension - Vinton County Extension 
PO Box 473 
McArthur, OH 45651 
Phone: 740-596-5212 

      Email: west.222@osu.edu 
 

Mark Platten, VP - Western Region 
Chair of Professional Development Committee 
Colorado State University Extension - County Director 
800 Research Drive, Suite 230 
Woodland Park, CO 80863 
Phone:  719-686-7961 
Email:  mark.platten@colostate.edu 


